
FRANCE MEETING SUNDAY, 04 MAY 2025

R1 04 May 2025 | ParisLongchamp | VILLE DE PARIS HANDICAP
Distance: 1600m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR55,000
9:15 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 136
	 2	 33444
	 3	 216356
	 4	 573141
	 5	 51339
	 6	 134607
	 7	 64212
	 8	 444246
	 9	 472452
	10	 386321
	11	 1665
	12	 549
	13	 261040
	14	 375
	15	 86
	16	 9569

ZAWAN (FR)
MAHASEN (FR)
ALEKSINE (FR)
ZOLIA (FR)
ACTO (FR)
EL PEQUENIO
RUE ERNESTINE (FR)
GREEN CAPE (FR)
THE SNARK (FR)
ZIGGY STAR (FR)
SOMMERBLAU (FR)
RIDE ON (FR)
TOOGOODTOBEROOD (FR)
GOLDEN ALQA (FR)
BANMA (FR)
ORANGERIE

59
59
57
57
57
56
56
56
55.5
55.5
55.5
54.5
54
54
54
54

7
15
13
16
12
5
4
10
3
11
8
9
14
1
2
6

A MADAMET
A POUCHIN
G T DE PREVAUX
C SOUMILLON
T PICCONE
T TRULLIER
T BACHELOT
S PASQUIER
I MENDIZABAL
D PROVOST
M BARZALONA
C LECOEUVRE
M GUYON
C DEMURO
EDDY HARDOUIN
R MANGIONE

G HERNON
A FABRE
TIM DONWORTH
L GADBIN
F CHAPPET
CLEMENT & HERMANS
L GADBIN
A FABRE
P DE CHEVIGNY
M CESANDRI
A BARON
F BELLEMERE
M BRASME
X BLANCHET
L GADBIN
M GUARNIERI

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

F
F
C
F
G
G
F
G
G
C
F
C
C
F
F
F

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
UK
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
UK

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 3-�1�-0-1
	 5-�0�-0-2
	13-�1�-2-3
	10-�3�-0-1
	 5-�1�-0-2
	11-�1�-2-2
	 5-�1�-2-0
	 6-�0�-1-0
	 9-�1�-2-0
	 8-�1�-1-2
	 4-�1�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 9-�1�-2-1
	 3-�0�-0-1
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-0

$16,515
$13,015
$37,327
$27,796
$14,566
$28,212
$18,540
$12,687
$19,955
$15,471
$7,783
$1,215
$18,246
$6,955
$0
$1,304

	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	4-�2�-0-1
	3-�1�-0-1
	5-�0�-1-2
	5-�1�-2-0
	3-�0�-1-0
	6-�1�-2-0
	3-�1�-1-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	6-�1�-2-1
	1-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 ZAWAN (FR) Trainer: G Hernon Barrier: 7 Total: 3-1-0-1 Prize Money: $16,515
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Shalaa (IRE) Dam: Cracker (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-1 Last Win: 29/11/24 (156 Days)
Owner: A B Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 12	 29Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 1	 [	 9]	 T Bachelot	 57	 $13	 Kodiacolor	 1:31.46		  ........... 1............................ Deauville
3 of 8	 24Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 6]	 T Bachelot	 55.5	 $5.5	 Rosapenna	 1:30.30		  ........ 4½............................ Deauville
6 of 9	 09Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	 7]	 C Demuro	 55.5	 $41	 Woodshauna	 1:15.36		  ........... 7.............................Chantilly

2 MAHASEN (FR) Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 15 Total: 5-0-0-2 Prize Money: $13,015
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 59 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Night Of Thunder (IRE) Dam: Aljezeera (UK) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Al Shaqab Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 26Jun24	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 A Mosse	 54.5	 $8	 Relaxx	 1:26.37		  ........ 4¾.............................Chantilly
3 of 8	 26Sep24	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 71	 [	 5]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $3.8	 Blown By The Wind	 1:46.80		  ........ 2¾.............................Chantilly
4 of 9	 03Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 73	 [	 3]	 A Pouchin	 58	 $*2.8	Zia Agnese	 2:03.97		  ........ 1¾............................ Deauville
4 of 10	 24Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	 5]	 A Pouchin	 58	 $5.5	 Porte Molitor	 2:02.08		  .......... ¾.............................Chantilly
4 of 14	 13Apr25	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 94	 [	 2]	 M Favriaux	 62	 $9	 Naked Memories	 1:41.07		  ........ 3¼.................. ParisLongchamp

3 ALEKSINE (FR) Trainer: Tim Donworth Barrier: 13 Total: 13-1-2-3 Prize Money: $37,327
Jockey: G T De Prevaux WT: 57 Good: 5-0-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 3-1-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Mehmas (IRE) Dam: Al andalus (FR) J+H: 3-0-1-1 Turf: 8-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-2-1 Last Win: 25/11/24 (160 Days)
Owner: A Jathiere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 25Nov24	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 4	 [	 1]	 A Molins	 58	 $*2.6	Stellar Chop	 1:30.18		  ........ 2½............................ Marseille 
6 of 14	 03Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 8]	 A Molins	 58.5	 $*4.5	Mehmist	 1:17.07		  ........ 3¾............................ Deauville
3 of 16	 21Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 69	 [	 9]	 A Molins	 59	 $8.5	 Mellow Yellow	 1:25.03		  ........ 1½.............................Chantilly
5 of 16	 17Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 71	 [	 5]	 A Molins	 56	 $13	 Afogado	 1:24.18		  ........ 1½.............................Chantilly
6 of 14	 13Apr25	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 90	 [	14]	 A Molins	 60	 $11	 Naked Memories	 1:41.07		  ........ 3½.................. ParisLongchamp

4 ZOLIA (FR) Trainer: L Gadbin Barrier: 16 Total: 10-3-0-1 Prize Money: $27,796
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo noipan fr f Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-0-1
Sire: Kendargent Dam: Zoe chope (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-3-0-1 Last Win: 09/04/25 (25 Days)
Owner: Guy Pariente H/g Augustin Norman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 14Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 26	 [	 2]	 A Crastus	 54.5	 $9.5	 Anothermine	 1:29.29		  ........ 7¼............................ Deauville
3 of 11	 29Dec24	 POR	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 34	 [	 5]	 C Raimbault	 57	 $19	 Mon Schatzi	 1:42.08		  ........... 8............................Pornichet
1 of 9	 28Jan25	 POR	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 74	 [	 4]	 C Raimbault	 58	 $8.5	 Neuschwanstein	 1:44.02		  ........... 4............................Pornichet
4 of 11	 15Mar25	 SEN	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 77	 [	11]	 C Raimbault	 60	 $7.5	 Rastrellare	 1:32.38		  ........ 6¾...............Senonnes-Pouance
1 of 9	 09Apr25	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 96	 [	 7]	 C Raimbault	 59	 $6.5	 The Snark	 1:41.53		  ........... 1...............................Nantes
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5 ACTO (FR) Trainer: F Chappet Barrier: 12 Total: 5-1-0-2 Prize Money: $14,566
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo grey fr g Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 4-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-1
Sire: Ectot (UK) Dam: Attirance (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 3-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-2 Last Win: 30/11/24 (155 Days)
Owner: L Mineo

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 16Aug24	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 7]	 T Piccone	 56	 $13	 Harvey	 1:39.60		  ........... 7...................... Clairefontaine
1 of 13	 30Nov24	 LIG	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 S Planque	 58	 $3	 Rastrellare	 1:41.00		  ......... hd............................ Lignieres
3 of 7	 16Dec24	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 28	 [	 6]	 S Planque	 57	 $3.3	 Nearco Frod	 1:52.40		  ........ 2¾....................... Lyon La Soie
3 of 15	 06Mar25	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 86	 [	 4]	 T Piccone	 60	 $*4	 Mino Galeste	 1:50.64		  ........ 3¼.........................Saint-Cloud
9 of 16	 31Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 82	 [	13]	 M Guyon	 57	 $6.5	 Chaumiere De Pre	 1:54.97		  ........ 5¼.............................Chantilly

6 EL PEQUENIO Trainer: Clement & Hermans Barrier: 5 Total: 11-1-2-2 Prize Money: $28,212
Jockey: T Trullier WT: 56 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay uk g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-2
Sire: Recoletos Dam: Next life (UK) J+H: 7-1-1-2 Turf: 4-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-2 Last Win: 12/11/24 (173 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Hdbb

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 10Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 66	 [	 5]	 T Trullier	 57	 $8	 Batal Youmzain	 1:39.55		  ........... 3.............................Chantilly
4 of 7	 31Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 70	 [	 5]	 S Pasquier	 57	 $7	 Sirius Brown	 2:00.37		  ........ 5¼............................ Deauville
6 of 7	 27Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	 5]	 S Pasquier	 57	 $13	 Tigress Of Gaul	 1:39.38		  ........ 6¾.............................Chantilly
13 of 16	 17Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	10]	 S Pasquier	 55.5	 $41	 Afogado	 1:24.18		  ........ 5¼.............................Chantilly
7 of 14	 13Apr25	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 85	 [	15]	 T Trullier	 59	 $19	 Naked Memories	 1:41.07		  ........ 4½.................. ParisLongchamp

7 RUE ERNESTINE (FR) Trainer: L Gadbin Barrier: 4 Total: 5-1-2-0 Prize Money: $18,540
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-2-0
Sire: Le Havre (IRE) Dam: Princess charm (IRE) J+H: 4-1-1-0 Turf: 3-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-2-0 Last Win: 22/12/24 (133 Days)
Owner: Ecurie X

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 14Sep24	 MDM	turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 51	 [	 6]	 T Bachelot	 57	 $*3.5	Lixta	 1:43.80		  ........ 5½...................Mont De Marsan
4 of 15	 16Oct24	 LEN	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 8]	 T Bachelot	 56.5	 $8.5	 Duty	 1:41.24		  ........ 5¾.............................Le Mans
2 of 10	 30Nov24	 POR	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	 1]	 T Bachelot	 58	 $4.5	 Iffrocta Fal	 1:43.59		  ........... 2............................Pornichet
1 of 13	 22Dec24	 POR	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 5]	 T Bachelot	 58	 $*2.8	Pomme Surette	 1:44.26		  ......... hd............................Pornichet
2 of 9	 19Mar25	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 98	 [	 4]	 M Guyon	 60	 $4	 Precioso	 1:40.00		  ........... 2............................ Toulouse

8 GREEN CAPE (FR) Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 10 Total: 6-0-1-0 Prize Money: $12,687
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 56 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Merimbula (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Godolphin SNC

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 06Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 78	 [	 1]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $*3.5	Libyan Pharoah	 1:29.83		  ........ 1½............................ Deauville
4 of 7	 06Sep24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 71	 [	 6]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $4.5	 Exposure	 1:46.75		  ........ 3½.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 9	 18Oct24	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 73	 [	 5]	 M Favriaux	 58	 $--	 Four Four Four	 1:48.05		  ........... 3.........................Lyon-Parilly
4 of 6	 08Nov24	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 66	 [	 5]	 M Barzalona	 55.5	 $6.5	 Nizam	 1:43.23		  ........... 8.........................Lyon-Parilly
6 of 11	 30Mar25	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 1]	 A Pouchin	 58	 $5.5	 Tiger	 1:52.00		  ........... 5....................... Lyon La Soie

9 THE SNARK (FR) Trainer: P De Chevigny Barrier: 3 Total: 9-1-2-0 Prize Money: $19,955
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 55.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr g Fav: 1-0-1-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-2-0
Sire: Rio De La Plata (USA) Dam: Storma (FR) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 8-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-2-0 Last Win: 22/08/24 (255 Days)
Owner: Ecuries Chalhoub S A L

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 27Oct24	 ANG	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 7]	 A Baron	 57	 $--	 Merano	 1:43.77		  ...... 10¼...............................Angers
2 of 7	 14Nov24	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 L Roussel	 57	 $21	 Out Of Africa	 1:46.76		  ........ 1½...............................Nantes
4 of 6	 26Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 84	 [	 2]	 A Baron	 57	 $10	 Rafale Design	 1:56.11		  ......... 12............................ Deauville
5 of 10	 10Mar25	 LEN	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 68	 [	11]	 L Roussel	 57	 $26	 Mon Schatzi	 1:39.74		  ...... 10¼.............................Le Mans
2 of 9	 09Apr25	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 96	 [	 4]	 I Mendizabal	 60.5	 $*3.3	Zolia	 1:41.53		  ........... 1...............................Nantes

10 ZIGGY STAR (FR) Trainer: M Cesandri Barrier: 11 Total: 8-1-1-2 Prize Money: $15,471
Jockey: D Provost WT: 55.5 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: Rio De La Plata (USA) Dam: Zamoyska (FR) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 6-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-1 Last Win: 23/04/25 (11 Days)
Owner: Ec Jp Bonardel/jc Ravier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 27Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 34	 [	10]	 A Lemaitre	 57.5	 $8.5	 Aventino	 1:28.01		  ...... 12¼............................ Deauville
6 of 9	 16Dec24	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 5	 [	 4]	 A Monnier	 58	 $10	 Yaa Wale	 1:52.80		  ........... 9....................... Lyon La Soie
3 of 8	 22Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	 2]	 T Bachelot	 58	 $--	 Grecian Destiny	 1:34.01		  ........ 7½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
2 of 9	 18Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 71	 [	 9]	 M Guyon	 56	 $5.5	 Kalinago	 1:41.84		  ......... hd......................Fontainebleau
1 of 11	 23Apr25	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 81	 [	 5]	 D Provost	 58	 $*4.3	Azote	 1:40.33		  .......... ½.........................Lyon-Parilly
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11 SOMMERBLAU (FR) Trainer: A Baron Barrier: 8 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money: $7,783
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 55.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Sommerabend (UK) Dam: Galina (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 07/10/24 (209 Days)
Owner: Mme Ph Desbois

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 13	 07Oct24	 CHO	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 57	 [	 8]	 M Eon	 54.5	 $13	 Pomme Surette	 1:29.75		  ........... 3................................Cholet
6 of 10	 10Mar25	 LEN	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 65	 [	 2]	 M Justum	 55.5	 $13	 Mon Schatzi	 1:39.74		  ...... 10¼.............................Le Mans
6 of 10	 25Mar25	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	 7]	 A Baron	 57	 $41	 Safia	 1:45.51	 	 ........ 5¾.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 14	 13Apr25	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 87	 [	 4]	 M Barzalona	 58.5	 $11	 Naked Memories	 1:41.07		  ........ 3½.................. ParisLongchamp

12 RIDE ON (FR) Trainer: F Bellemere Barrier: 9 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,215
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 54.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Fighting Irish (IRE) Dam: Ridisia (USA) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: FRANCEan Bloodstock Manag

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 10	 12Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 A Madamet	 58	 $23	 Pure Legend	 1:37.71		  ...... 12½.............................Chantilly
4 of 15	 21Mar25	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	 3]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58	 $21	 Normandy Man	 1:53.96		  ........ 2¾................ Le Croise-Laroche
9 of 14	 12Apr25	 FTN	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 33	 [	 1]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58	 $15	 Juwelier	 1:51.10		  ...... 14¼......................Fontainebleau

13 TOOGOODTOBEROOD (FR) Trainer: M Brasme Barrier: 14 Total: 9-1-2-1 Prize Money: $18,246
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 54 Good: 4-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-2-1
Sire: Zelzal Dam: Pandora’s star (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-0 Last Win: 28/01/25 (96 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Brillantissime

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 29Dec24	 POR	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 28	 [	10]	 G Meury	 57	 $3.8	 Mon Schatzi	 1:42.08		  ...... 10¼............................Pornichet
1 of 12	 28Jan25	 POR	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 G Meury	 58	 $--	 Betise	 1:43.85		  ........... 2............................Pornichet
11 of 16	 21Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	13]	 G Meury	 56	 $23	 Mellow Yellow	 1:25.03		  ........... 5.............................Chantilly
4 of 13	 17Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	14]	 M Guyon	 58	 $8.5	 Txirimiri	 1:24.33		  ........ 3½.............................Chantilly
10 of 14	 13Apr25	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 76	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 57	 $11	 Naked Memories	 1:41.07		  ........... 6.................. ParisLongchamp

14 GOLDEN ALQA (FR) Trainer: X Blanchet Barrier: 1 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: $6,955
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 54 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Golden Horde (IRE) Dam: Altyn alqa (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Lacaze

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 13	 21Sep24	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	 4]	 T Piccone	 57	 $26	 Blue Island	 1:39.70		  ........ 4¾.............................Chantilly
7 of 8	 16Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 7]	 S Pasquier	 56.5	 $26	 Cualificar	 2:12.30	 	 ........ 7¼.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 15	 06Apr25	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 84	 [	 4]	 T Trullier	 56.5	 $11	 Dalakir	 2:12.00		  ........ 3¾.................. Le Lion D’angers

15 BANMA (FR) Trainer: L Gadbin Barrier: 2 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: Eddy Hardouin WT: 54 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Goken Dam: Banmi (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Guy Pariente Holding

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 11	 16May24	 BLB	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 A Crastus	 57	 $7	 Secret Wood	 1:22.40		  ........ 6¼............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
6 of 11	 26Mar25	 POR	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	11]	 C Raimbault	 56.5	 $23	 Keremet	 1:42.87		  ........... 8............................Pornichet

16 ORANGERIE Trainer: M Guarnieri Barrier: 6 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,304
Jockey: R Mangione WT: 54 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Expert Eye (UK) Dam: Tuileries (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Lietti

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 15	 19Nov24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	 6]	 R Mangione	 56	 $29	 Ashikidah	 1:39.09		  ........ 8¼.............................Chantilly
5 of 15	 20Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 68	 [	 5]	 G Sias	 58	 $34	 Send Wood	 1:37.86		  ........ 2¼.............................Chantilly
6 of 11	 13Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 4]	 R Thomas	 58	 $29	 Belong Together	 1:39.50		  ........ 4½.............................Chantilly
9 of 10	 28Mar25	 COM	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	 5]	 M Michel	 58	 $19	 D’ores Et Deja	 1:37.45		  ...... 10¼......................... Compiegne
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R2 04 May 2025 | ParisLongchamp | GOLD RIVER LISTED STAKES
Distance: 2800m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR48,000
9:50 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 23214
	 2	 031115
	 3	 911203
	 4	
	 5	 215250
	 6	 257434
	 7	 211341
	 8	 012251

JANNAH PEARL (FR)
KATHINA (FR)
AGILE (IRE)
MISS DYNAMITE (IRE)
AQUA AUGUSTA (IRE)
FULL OF HOPE (GER)
BIBBIENA (FR)
OLATZ DE VEGA

56
56
56
56
56
56
56
56

6
2
8
7
4
5
1
3

C DEMURO
O ANDIGNE
M VELON
A MADAMET
A POUCHIN
M BARZALONA
H JOURNIAC
C SOUMILLON

M BARATTI
A COUETIL
J M BEGUIGNE
M JODLOWSKI
Y BARBEROT
M MUNCH
Y BARBEROT
F GRAFFARD

4
5
6
5
4
4
4
4

M
M
M
M
M
M
M
M

FR
FR
IRE
IRE
IRE
GER
FR
UK

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 5-�1�-2-1
	12-�4�-1-4
	12-�3�-4-2
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 7-�1�-2-1
	 9-�1�-1-1
	 7-�3�-1-1
	 6-�2�-2-0

$28,393
$89,830
$88,572
$0
$26,504
$23,555
$48,106
$30,620

	1-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 JANNAH PEARL (FR) Trainer: M Baratti Barrier: 6 Total: 5-1-2-1 Prize Money: $28,393
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo bay f. fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Galileo (IRE) Dam: Secrete (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-2-0 Last Win: 25/10/24 (191 Days)
Owner: Al Shira’aa Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 07Apr24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 1	 [	 5]	 A Madamet	 57	 $8	 Cashanda	 2:27.43		  ........ 1¼.................. ParisLongchamp
3 of 10	 11May24	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	 8]	 A Madamet	 58	 $2.9	 Happy Saxon	 2:08.69		  ........ 3½.............................Chantilly
2 of 13	 11Oct24	 COM	turf	 2800	  H 	 HCP	 52	 [	 6]	 G Meury	 56.5	 $4	 L’amie Larissa	 3:21.37		  ........ 2½......................... Compiegne
1 of 7	 25Oct24	 CLA	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 53	 [	 7]	 M Barzalona	 56.5	 $--	 Walkabove	 2:43.30		  ........... 2...................... Clairefontaine
4 of 7	 29Mar25	 STC	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 66	 [	 4]	 C Demuro	 54.5	 $11	 Bel Et Bien	 3:32.11		  ........ 2¾.........................Saint-Cloud

2 KATHINA (FR) Trainer: A Couetil Barrier: 2 Total: 12-4-1-4 Prize Money: $89,830
Jockey: O Andigne WT: 56 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo bay cl fr m Fav: 3-1-0-1 56-58kg: 4-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Magneticjim (IRE) Dam: La julie (IRE) J+H: 4-3-0-0 Turf: 12-4-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 9-3-1-4 Last Win: 18/03/25 (47 Days)
Owner: Couetil Elevage

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 16	 24Aug24	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	16]	 L Poggionovo	 57.5	 $29	 Tres Rock Women	 2:43.80		  ........ 1¼...................... Clairefontaine
1 of 15	 26Sep24	 CHA	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 8]	 O Andigne	 57.5	 $12	 Super Alex	 3:23.43		  ........ 1¼.............................Chantilly
1 of 16	 27Oct24	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 72	 [	14]	 O Andigne	 60	 $7.5	 Ilumine Precieuse	 2:52.17		  ........ 2½.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 10	 18Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 78	 [	 1]	 O Andigne	 58.5	 $4.5	 Woot City	 3:06.80		  ........ 1¾......................Fontainebleau
5 of 10	 17Apr25	 LON	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	 8]	 O Andigne	 58	 $*3.3	Coetzee	 3:18.82		  ........ 4¼.................. ParisLongchamp

3 AGILE (IRE) Trainer: J M Beguigne Barrier: 8 Total: 12-3-4-2 Prize Money: $88,572
Jockey: M Velon WT: 56 Good: 9-3-2-1 Track: 4-1-1-0

6yo bay ire m Fav: 3-0-2-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Rock Of Gibraltar (IRE) Dam: Biche (FR) J+H: 10-3-2-2 Turf: 12-3-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-2-1 Last Win: 30/09/23 (582 Days)
Owner: Famille Pharaon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 15	 10Jul23	 CHA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	 8]	 M Velon	 57.5	 $12	 Flatten The Curve	 2:29.70		  ......... hd.............................Chantilly
1 of 16	 30Sep23	 LON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 73	 [	 6]	 M Velon	 53.5	 $9.5	 Glacier Peak	 2:37.28		  .......... ½.................. ParisLongchamp
2 of 7	 13Jul24	 LON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 71	 [	 2]	 P Lotout	 64.5	 $3.3	 Maniatic	 2:36.85		  ........ 3½.................. ParisLongchamp
13 of 16	 01Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 3]	 M Velon	 60	 $8.5	 Presage Nocturne	 2:43.28		  ........ 5¾............................ Deauville
3 of 9	 14Nov24	 FTN	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 71	 [	 5]	 M Velon	 56.5	 $17	 Bel Et Bien	 3:11.08		  ........ 1¼......................Fontainebleau

4 MISS DYNAMITE (IRE) Trainer: M Jodlowski Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Vadamos Dam: Astral weeks (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: K Mirpuri

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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5 AQUA AUGUSTA (IRE) Trainer: Y Barberot Barrier: 4 Total: 7-1-2-1 Prize Money: $26,504
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 56 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 2-0-1-0

4yo chestnut ire m Fav: 2-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Alzubra (UK) J+H: 5-1-2-1 Turf: 6-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-2-0 Last Win: 31/05/24 (338 Days)
Owner: Mme G Poulsen-Allaire

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 31May24	 COM	turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 76	 [	 2]	 A Pouchin	 58	 $3.5	 Lemsairbat	 2:11.66		  ........... 3......................... Compiegne
5 of 6	 26Jun24	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	 4]	 A Pouchin	 56	 $*3	 Start Of Day	 2:06.62		  ........ 4¼.............................Chantilly
2 of 6	 08Oct24	 FTN	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 A Pouchin	 55.5	 $3.3	 Mendrisio	 2:22.01		  .......... ½......................Fontainebleau
5 of 16	 20Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	12]	 H Journiac	 60.5	 $17	 Tilila	 2:14.82		  .......... ¾.........................Saint-Cloud
10 of 15	 13Apr25	 LON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	 1]	 C Soumillon	 60	 $*5	 Bibbiena	 2:34.38		  ........ 4¼.................. ParisLongchamp

6 FULL OF HOPE (GER) Trainer: M Munch Barrier: 5 Total: 9-1-1-1 Prize Money: $23,555
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 56 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

4yo bay ger m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Saxon Warrior (JPN) Dam: Fulminante (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-1 Last Win: 31/07/24 (277 Days)
Owner: Hh Rodenburg

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 12Oct24	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 46	 [	 7]	 T Bachelot	 55.5	 $21	 Fast Tracker	 2:01.42		  ........ 8¼.............................Chantilly
7 of 9	 08Nov24	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 70	 [	 9]	 V Seguy	 54.5	 $51	 Daring Prince	 2:39.40		  ........ 9½.........................Lyon-Parilly
4 of 6	 21Nov24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	 3]	 T Bachelot	 56	 $11	 Miwa	 1:54.99		  ........ 3¼.............................Chantilly
3 of 11	 18Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 70	 [	 7]	 M Seidl	 55.5	 $19	 Pride Of America	 2:00.64		  ........ 1¾......................Fontainebleau
4 of 5	 13Apr25	 LON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 3]	 T Bachelot	 55.5	 $--	 Mont De Soleil	 2:32.62		  ........ 7¾.................. ParisLongchamp

7 BIBBIENA (FR) Trainer: Y Barberot Barrier: 1 Total: 7-3-1-1 Prize Money: $48,106
Jockey: H Journiac WT: 56 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Doctor Dino Dam: Natt musik (FR) J+H: 7-3-1-1 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-1-1 Last Win: 13/04/25 (21 Days)
Owner: Scuderia Del Bargello

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 6	 09Jan25	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 34	 [	 4]	 H Journiac	 55	 $*1.8	Lio De La Plata	 2:40.50		  ........ 1½....................... Lyon La Soie
1 of 12	 07Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	10]	 H Journiac	 59	 $5	 Amarena Dodville	 2:57.79		  ......... hd.............................Chantilly
3 of 11	 28Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	 8]	 H Journiac	 59	 $5	 Foxtrot Zulu	 3:07.00		  .......... ¾.............................Chantilly
4 of 16	 16Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 70	 [	13]	 H Journiac	 55.5	 $12	 Mehlango	 2:35.73		  ........ 3¼.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 15	 13Apr25	 LON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	13]	 H Journiac	 54.5	 $15	 Gattopardo	 2:34.38		  ........... 1.................. ParisLongchamp

8 OLATZ DE VEGA Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 3 Total: 6-2-2-0 Prize Money: $30,620
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 56 Good: 2-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay uk m Fav: 2-0-2-0 56-58kg: 4-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Motivee (IRE) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 5-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-0-0 Last Win: 09/11/24 (176 Days)
Owner: White Birch Farm

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 10Jun24	 DAX	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 74	 [	 9]	 J B Eyquem	 56.5	 $--	 Pretty Storm	 2:26.70		  ........... 3...................................Dax
2 of 4	 19Jul24	 MDM	turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	 1]	 J B Eyquem	 56	 $*1.9	Fedyane	 2:43.90		  ......... hd...................Mont De Marsan
2 of 4	 13Aug24	 LAT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 79	 [	 3]	 J B Eyquem	 56	 $*1.6	Cornelienne	 2:33.95		  ........... 2................. La Teste de Buch
5 of 7	 28Sep24	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	 3]	 J B Eyquem	 55.5	 $3.3	 Zelman	 2:11.70		  ........ 2¼.............................Le Mans
1 of 6	 09Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	 7]	 C Soumillon	 55.5	 $4.3	 Will Scarlet	 2:44.46		  ........ 1¼............................ Deauville
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R3 04 May 2025 | ParisLongchamp | SAMOS STAKES
Distance: 1950m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR19,000
10:25 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 180005
	 2	 033131
	 3	 863010
	 4	 603017
	 5	 713200
	 6	 373431
	 7	 237140
	 8	 352433
	 9	 161803
	10	 790370
	11	 300380
	12	 445408
	13	 413070
	14	 224265
	15	 038025
	16	 730662

E VA BIN (IRE)
ATANASIO (FR)
NARCOS (FR)
VERNIX (FR)
THE FIRST DANCE (FR)
MEAUTIS (FR)
THARPE (FR)
HIGHBARI (FR)
GRAN HABANO (FR)
LISEO (IRE)
PALAZZO (FR)
PREWITT (IRE)
AL KHAMSIN (FR)
TROPHANE (FR)
SALT FLAKE (FR)
CREEKATTEMPS (FR)

59
59
59
58
57.5
57
57
56
56
56
56
56
56
54.5
54.5
54.5

1
12
10
8
5
3
15
16
11
7
2
9
13
4
14
6

M MICHEL  1.5 
T BLANCHOUIN  2.5 
M GUYON
C DEMURO
T PICCONE
G SIAS  2.5 
I MENDIZABAL
D PROVOST  1.5 
EDDY HARDOUIN
M BARZALONA
T TRULLIER
C LECOEUVRE
C SOUMILLON
A POUCHIN
L ROUSSEL
C PACAUT  1.5 

F CARNEVALI
J BOISNARD
FRAU A BUDKA
MRS J SOUDAN
F CHAPPET
A G BOTTI
MME C WHITFIELD
M BRASME
S KOBAYASHI
S CERULIS
D SMAGA
V LUKA
MME H MARTINEZ
E LIBAUD
E LIBAUD
M S JAFFRELOT-BEDON

6
6
8
5
4
4
4
8
4
6
4
5
8
4
5
4

H
G
H
G
M
G
G
G
H
G
G
G
G
M
M
M

IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR

76
--
78
--
--
--
--
--
--
77
--
--
75
--
--
--

	26-�2�-5-2
	23-�5�-2-3
	62-�9�-11-11
	13-�1�-0-2
	13-�2�-2-1
	12-�1�-3-4
	 8-�2�-2-1
	36-�3�-6-10
	15-�2�-1-2
	33-�3�-6-4
	14-�1�-0-4
	20-�2�-2-3
	63-�6�-10-10
	10-�0�-4-3
	16-�3�-3-1
	13-�1�-1-1

$48,046
$63,160
$223,702
$14,951
$46,757
$28,946
$29,517
$128,327
$32,446
$43,177
$39,541
$43,416
$140,367
$28,575
$39,019
$12,793

	11-�2�-2-0
	10-�3�-0-2
	21-�5�-5-4
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	7-�0�-2-2
	2-�0�-0-0
	14-�1�-5-2
	2-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	10-�1�-3-0
	4-�0�-3-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	7-�1�-1-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 E VA BIN (IRE) Trainer: F Carnevali Barrier: 1 Total: 26-2-5-2 Prize Money: $48,046
Jockey: M Michel (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 15-1-4-1 Track: 3-1-1-0

6yo bay ire h Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-2-2-0
Sire: Kingman (UK) Dam: Lady montjeu (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-1-1 Last Win: 04/11/24 (181 Days)
Owner: Esageruma Nein Sas

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 22Nov24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 26	 [	 8]	 P Remoue	 59	 $6.5	 Talk Show	 1:56.58		  ...... 11¾.............................Chantilly
98 of 17	 20Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	 4]	 C Belmont	 65	 $21	 Sakura Glitters	 1:49.66		  ......... 11.............................Chantilly
15 of 16	 06Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	16]	 G Sias	 59	 $23	 Miss White Socks	 2:16.53		  ...... 33¼.........................Saint-Cloud
11 of 16	 29Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 32	 [	12]	 G Sias	 52.5	 $51	 Almiro	 2:11.22		  ........ 9¼.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 12	 12Apr25	 FTN	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	 3]	 G Sias	 64	 $8	 Lunala	 1:52.63		  .......... ¾......................Fontainebleau

2 ATANASIO (FR) Trainer: J Boisnard Barrier: 12 Total: 23-5-2-3 Prize Money: $63,160
Jockey: T Blanchouin (a2.5) WT: 59 Good: 11-3-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 6-3-1-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-3-0-2
Sire: Whitecliffsofdover (USA) Dam: Navigatrice (UK) J+H: 13-3-1-2 Turf: 8-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 11-2-1-3 Last Win: 08/04/25 (26 Days)
Owner: G Augustin-Normand

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 14	 07Jan25	 POR	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 T Blanchouin	 59	 $11	 Bonny Glitters	 1:40.88		  ........... 3............................Pornichet
3 of 13	 25Jan25	 POR	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	 3]	 T Blanchouin	 59	 $--	 Drip	 2:10.78		  ........ 5½............................Pornichet
1 of 13	 13Feb25	 POR	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 T Blanchouin	 59	 $*3.8	Romanello	 2:08.80		  .......... ½............................Pornichet
3 of 14	 15Mar25	 SEN	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 59	 [	 9]	 H Lebouc	 54.5	 $6	 Prince Des Villes	 2:15.28		  ........... 2...............Senonnes-Pouance
1 of 15	 08Apr25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 4]	 T Blanchouin	 60	 $*6	 Lettyt Fight	 1:59.01		  ........... 1............................ Deauville

3 NARCOS (FR) Trainer: Frau A Budka Barrier: 10 Total: 62-9-11-11 Prize Money: $223,702
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 59 Good: 16-2-4-4 Track: 5-0-0-1

8yo bay fr h Fav: 6-2-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 21-5-5-4
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Hesperian (IRE) J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 46-8-7-9 Soft/Heavy: 35-6-5-5 Last Win: 29/03/25 (36 Days)
Owner: M Varin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 13	 27Jan25	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 53	 [	11]	 G R Le Vaillant	 66	 $10	 Rajmamaille	 2:30.64		  ...... 11¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
3 of 16	 25Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 51	 [	 4]	 M Forest	 54	 $26	 Morsan	 2:37.61		  ........ 2½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
12 of 16	 16Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	11]	 M Forest	 53	 $11	 Mehlango	 2:35.73		  ...... 13¾.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 12	 29Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 60	 $*4	 Rajmamaille	 2:13.49		  .......... ½.........................Saint-Cloud
10 of 16	 17Apr25	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	13]	 T Trullier	 52	 $26	 Villa Des Arts	 2:06.18		  ........ 1½.................. ParisLongchamp

4 VERNIX (FR) Trainer: Mrs J Soudan Barrier: 8 Total: 13-1-0-2 Prize Money: $14,951
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 58 Good: 6-0-0-2 Track: 3-0-0-0

5yo bay f. fr g Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 5-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Le Havre (IRE) Dam: Vauville (IRE) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 12-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-0 Last Win: 18/03/25 (47 Days)
Owner: G Augustin-Normand

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 15	 28Sep23	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 74	 [	14]	 S Pasquier	 58.5	 $21	 Pandia Selene	 1:53.93		  ........... 4.............................Chantilly
3 of 5	 13Oct23	 COM	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	 3]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $4.3	 Prewitt	 1:42.88		  ..........nk......................... Compiegne
12 of 15	 21Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 30	 [	10]	 S Pasquier	 55.5	 $17	 Cosmo Beau	 1:37.00		  ........ 8½.............................Chantilly
1 of 14	 18Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 60	 [	 9]	 C Demuro	 58	 $7	 Jonin	 1:40.87		  ........... 2......................Fontainebleau
7 of 16	 21Apr25	 FTN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 8]	 C Demuro	 58	 $7.5	 Stellania	 1:40.14		  ........ 3¾......................Fontainebleau
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5 THE FIRST DANCE (FR) Trainer: F Chappet Barrier: 5 Total: 13-2-2-1 Prize Money: $46,757
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 57.5 Good: 4-1-1-0 Track: 4-1-0-0

4yo bay f. fr m Fav: 3-1-2-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Dariyan Dam: Lavande violet (GER) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-1-1 Last Win: 18/11/24 (167 Days)
Owner: Cn Wright

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 18Nov24	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 96	 [	 8]	 A Lemaitre	 55.5	 $*3	 Stern Markka	 1:52.19		  ........... 2....................... Lyon La Soie
3 of 15	 10Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 101	 [	15]	 Eddy Hardouin	 54	 $10	 Star Rock	 1:36.45		  ........ 2¼.............................Chantilly
2 of 6	 07Jan25	 POR	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	 6]	 Eddy Hardouin	 58.5	 $*2.2	Darnya	 1:41.78		  ......... hd............................Pornichet
13 of 15	 24Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	 9]	 T Bachelot	 54.5	 $11	 Zvaroshka	 1:59.93		  ........ 7½............................ Deauville
16 of 16	 03Apr25	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 15	 [	13]	 T Piccone	 55.5	 $17	 Alva	 1:36.49		  ...... 20¼.............................Chantilly

6 MEAUTIS (FR) Trainer: A G Botti Barrier: 3 Total: 12-1-3-4 Prize Money: $28,946
Jockey: G Sias (a2.5) WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-1

4yo chestnut fr g Fav: 6-1-2-1 54-56kg: 2-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-1
Sire: Sea The Moon (GER) Dam: Medical kiss (FR) J+H: 2-1-0-1 Turf: 7-0-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-3-3 Last Win: 09/01/25 (115 Days)
Owner: G Augustin-normand/genets Srl

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 16	 20Jun24	 LON	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 83	 [	 4]	 C Soumillon	 57	 $7.5	 King Trezy	 2:22.80		  ........ 1½.................. ParisLongchamp
3 of 13	 23Oct24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 46	 [	 5]	 G Sias	 56	 $12	 The White Lady	 1:58.83		  ........ 4½............................ Deauville
4 of 16	 13Nov24	 POR	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	12]	 T Bachelot	 58	 $*2.3	Lilly Lux	 2:31.63		  ........ 4¼............................Pornichet
3 of 16	 23Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 29	 [	16]	 U Rispoli	 58	 $5	 Val Velvet	 1:58.02		  ........ 1½............................ Deauville
1 of 12	 09Jan25	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 31	 [	 7]	 G Sias	 57.5	 $*1.7	Al Almarchal	 1:55.60		  ..........nk....................... Lyon La Soie

7 THARPE (FR) Trainer: Mme C Whitfield Barrier: 15 Total: 8-2-2-1 Prize Money: $29,517
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 57 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 4-1-2-0 56-58kg: 5-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Toronado (IRE) Dam: Take to win (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-2-1 Last Win: 04/11/24 (181 Days)
Owner: Mme C Rothenburg

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 10Apr24	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 76	 [	 1]	 H Mouesan	 57	 $5.5	 Safwan	 1:59.76		  ........ 2½................. La Teste de Buch
7 of 9	 23Sep24	 VIC	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 3]	 C Demuro	 57	 $10	 L’hotellerie	 2:02.86		  ........ 4¼.................................Vichy
1 of 7	 04Nov24	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 2]	 C Pacaut	 56	 $*1.8	Clash Of Currents	 1:52.23		  ........... 2....................... Lyon La Soie
4 of 9	 09Dec24	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 83	 [	 4]	 G Sias	 59	 $*3.8	Stern Markka	 2:14.30		  ........ 3¼....................... Lyon La Soie
12 of 12	 11Apr25	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 19	 [	10]	 A Lemaitre	 57	 $67	 Zabiari	 1:39.63		  ...... 17¼.........................Saint-Cloud

8 HIGHBARI (FR) Trainer: M Brasme Barrier: 16 Total: 36-3-6-10 Prize Money: $128,327
Jockey: D Provost (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 12-1-3-2 Track: 11-2-1-3

8yo bay fr g Fav: 4-0-0-1 54-56kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-2-2
Sire: Zanzibari (USA) Dam: Higha (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 35-3-6-10 Soft/Heavy: 24-2-3-8 Last Win: 17/10/21 (1295 Days)
Owner: G D’ Arexy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 17	 27Jun24	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	 9]	 F Veron	 60.5	 $5	 Nordeste	 1:49.85		  ........ 1½................. La Teste de Buch
2 of 16	 14Jul24	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 5]	 Eddy Hardouin	 54	 $8	 Ciccio Boy	 1:51.01		  ..........nk.............................Chantilly
4 of 6	 28Jul24	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 92	 [	 4]	 P Lotout	 69.5	 $*2.8	Crew Dragon	 1:42.69		  ........ 2¼................. La Teste de Buch
3 of 8	 14Aug24	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 79	 [	 1]	 D Provost	 59	 $*3	 Pandia Selene	 1:40.67		  ........Lnk.................................Vichy
3 of 7	 24Aug24	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 7]	 Eddy Hardouin	 58	 $4.5	 Leandra	 1:58.10		  ........ 9½...................... Clairefontaine

9 GRAN HABANO (FR) Trainer: S Kobayashi Barrier: 11 Total: 15-2-1-2 Prize Money: $32,446
Jockey: Eddy Hardouin WT: 56 Good: 6-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr h Fav: 4-0-1-1 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Ribchester (IRE) Dam: Sao tome (FR) J+H: 9-2-0-1 Turf: 13-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-1-1 Last Win: 19/10/24 (197 Days)
Owner: F Caenepeel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 25Sep24	 COM	turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 46	 [	 3]	 Eddy Hardouin	 59	 $8	 Rooftop	 1:44.08		  ........ 6½......................... Compiegne
1 of 12	 19Oct24	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 81	 [	 7]	 Eddy Hardouin	 62.5	 $5	 Stellania	 1:50.18		  .......... ½...............................Nantes
8 of 13	 04Nov24	 FTN	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	 8]	 Eddy Hardouin	 59.5	 $7	 Septimus	 1:41.59		  ........ 6¾......................Fontainebleau
10 of 16	 11Mar25	 STC	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 54	 [	16]	 Eddy Hardouin	 60	 $17	 Yoken	 1:30.62		  ........ 6½.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 13	 09Apr25	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 75	 [	 4]	 Eddy Hardouin	 58.5	 $12	 Chiricco	 1:39.08		  ....... Lhd...............................Nantes

10 LISEO (IRE) Trainer: S Cerulis Barrier: 7 Total: 33-3-6-4 Prize Money: $43,177
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 56 Good: 10-1-4-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b ire g Fav: 2-1-0-1 56-58kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-1-5-2
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Special gal (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 11-0-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 12-0-1-1 Last Win: 02/09/23 (610 Days)
Owner: D Ricard/mme S Aknin/g Barbarin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 28Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	 9]	 A Duporte	 59	 $23	 Black Hawk	 2:42.47		  ...... 12¼............................ Deauville
98 of 9	 01Feb25	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 84	 [	 1]	 T Bachelot	 60.5	 $--	 Devil In The Sky	 2:41.51		  ......... 24............................ Deauville
3 of 9	 01Mar25	 POR	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	 2]	 A Duporte	 56.5	 $51	 Vadirum	 2:29.02		  ........ 4¾............................Pornichet
7 of 16	 29Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 8]	 Eddy Hardouin	 54.5	 $23	 Almiro	 2:11.22		  ........ 4¼.........................Saint-Cloud
98 of 16	 08Apr25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	 5]	 M Barzalona	 59.5	 $9	 Le Freinay	 2:01.40		  ........ 5¾............................ Deauville
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11 PALAZZO (FR) Trainer: D Smaga Barrier: 2 Total: 14-1-0-4 Prize Money: $39,541
Jockey: T Trullier WT: 56 Good: 7-1-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo bay f. fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: War Front (USA) Dam: Pollara (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-2 Last Win: 28/06/23 (676 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Elag

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

15 of 16	 21Sep24	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	15]	 A Lemaitre	 60	 $26	 Starzo Fal	 1:50.72		  ...... 16¼.............................Chantilly
98 of 7	 07Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 A Lemaitre	 57	 $--	 Zabeel Light	 1:55.62		  ...... 18¼.............................Chantilly
3 of 6	 06Jan25	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 33	 [	 5]	 G Millet	 60	 $6.5	 Hypercore	 2:18.80		  ........... 3....................... Lyon La Soie
8 of 12	 18Jan25	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 M Velon	 61.5	 $11	 Cocktail Dress	 2:17.60		  ...... 13¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
16 of 16	 29Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 5	 [	16]	 C Demuro	 56	 $26	 Almiro	 2:11.22		  ...... 23¼.........................Saint-Cloud

12 PREWITT (IRE) Trainer: V Luka Barrier: 9 Total: 20-2-2-3 Prize Money: $43,416
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 56 Good: 9-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo bay ire g Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Pedro The Great (USA) Dam: Lilas d’or (IRE) J+H: 8-1-1-1 Turf: 11-2-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-2-2 Last Win: 27/08/24 (250 Days)
Owner: Leram S R O

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 22Nov24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 5]	 A Subias	 57	 $*4.3	Talk Show	 1:56.58		  ........ 1¼.............................Chantilly
5 of 15	 14Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	10]	 C Lecoeuvre	 57	 $7.5	 Centorina	 1:58.54		  ........... 2............................ Deauville
4 of 16	 24Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 9]	 C Lecoeuvre	 59.5	 $12	 I’m A Believer	 1:56.65		  ........ 6¼............................ Deauville
15 of 16	 04Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 97	 [	 1]	 A Madamet	 52.5	 $12	 Hypercore	 1:54.79		  ........... 9.............................Chantilly
8 of 9	 23Mar25	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 1]	 C Lecoeuvre	 57.5	 $10	 Acclam	 1:52.89		  ........ 3¼....................... Lyon La Soie

13 AL KHAMSIN (FR) Trainer: Mme H Martinez Barrier: 13 Total: 63-6-10-10 Prize Money: $140,367
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 56 Good: 36-4-5-6 Track: 6-0-0-0

8yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-3-0
Sire: Toronado (IRE) Dam: Al kirana (IRE) J+H: 7-1-0-3 Turf: 46-6-8-9 Soft/Heavy: 23-2-5-3 Last Win: 06/08/24 (271 Days)
Owner: Mme H Mennessier Martinez

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 15	 06Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	 7]	 C Soumillon	 58.5	 $5	 Pertusato	 1:39.73		  ........ 2½............................ Deauville
3 of 16	 03Sep24	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	 4]	 C Soumillon	 55.5	 $11	 Iken	 1:39.32		  ........ 1¼.............................Chantilly
12 of 15	 01Oct24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	11]	 R Thomas	 53.5	 $26	 Central Park West	 1:55.89		  ........... 5.............................Chantilly
7 of 17	 29Oct24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 7]	 C Soumillon	 60	 $9	 Calypso	 1:36.61		  ........ 1½.............................Chantilly
16 of 16	 21Apr25	 FTN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 13	 [	11]	 C Soumillon	 59.5	 $23	 Stellania	 1:40.14		  ...... 16¾......................Fontainebleau

14 TROPHANE (FR) Trainer: E Libaud Barrier: 4 Total: 10-0-4-3 Prize Money: $28,575
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 54.5 Good: 3-0-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 3-0-3-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-3-1
Sire: Camacho (UK) Dam: Triphane (FR) J+H: 6-0-2-3 Turf: 5-0-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-3-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Haras De Clairefontaine

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 15Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 3]	 A Madamet	 56.5	 $*3	 Raybiya	 2:08.63		  .......... ½.................................Vichy
4 of 16	 11Aug24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 4]	 A Madamet	 56.5	 $5.5	 Arpenteur	 1:58.26		  ........... 4............................ Deauville
2 of 13	 20Sep24	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	11]	 A Pouchin	 58	 $*3	 Zabeel Light	 2:10.90		  ........ 2½.........................Saint-Cloud
6 of 11	 02Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 5]	 A Pouchin	 56.5	 $3.5	 Gattopardo	 1:59.86		  ........ 3¼............................ Deauville
5 of 12	 31Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 19	 [	10]	 L Roussel	 56.5	 $8.5	 Forever Given	 1:56.12		  ........ 8¾.............................Chantilly

15 SALT FLAKE (FR) Trainer: E Libaud Barrier: 14 Total: 16-3-3-1 Prize Money: $39,019
Jockey: L Roussel WT: 54.5 Good: 7-2-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Motivator (UK) Dam: Clear coast (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 10-3-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-1-1 Last Win: 27/06/24 (311 Days)
Owner: Mme A Kurth

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 24Sep24	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 72	 [	 1]	 Mr F Guy	 65.5	 $4	 Lempira	 2:38.21		  .......... ¾.................................Vichy
8 of 9	 23Oct24	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 18	 [	 1]	 M Velon	 55.5	 $15	 Bosioh	 2:47.74		  ........ 5½............................ Deauville
10 of 10	 18Nov24	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	 7]	 M Velon	 59.5	 $23	 Vazir	 2:14.84		  ........ 8¾....................... Lyon La Soie
2 of 9	 01Mar25	 POR	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	 3]	 H Lebouc	 55	 $12	 Vadirum	 2:29.02		  ........... 4............................Pornichet
5 of 11	 06Apr25	 LAL	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	 1]	 L Roussel	 60	 $5	 Bad Romance	 2:36.32		  ........ 2½.................. Le Lion D’angers

16 CREEKATTEMPS (FR) Trainer: M S Jaffrelot-bedon Barrier: 6 Total: 13-1-1-1 Prize Money: $12,793
Jockey: C Pacaut (a1.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 5-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-1-1
Sire: Bow Creek (IRE) Dam: Attemps (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-1-1 Last Win: 20/07/24 (288 Days)
Owner: M Pehu/mme S Jaffrelot-bedon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 14	 28Sep24	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 69	 [	 2]	 M Justum	 59.5	 $19	 Be A Lord	 2:08.55		  ........... 2.............................Le Mans
10 of 14	 03Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 9]	 M Justum	 58.5	 $29	 Modern Light	 2:01.01		  ........ 4¾............................ Deauville
6 of 15	 29Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	15]	 R Pehu	 58.5	 $41	 Lerfal	 1:57.05		  ........ 5¼............................ Deauville
6 of 16	 18Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	13]	 C Pacaut	 54.5	 $81	 Gattopardo	 1:57.80		  ........ 3¼............................ Deauville
2 of 12	 12Apr25	 SEN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	12]	 L Plommee	 55	 $29	 Prince Des Villes	 2:19.13		  ....... Lhd...............Senonnes-Pouance


